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2. PRIVATE WATER AND SEWER TO BE UTILIZED WITHIN THIS SUBDIVISION.
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GENERAL NOTES

SUBJECT PROPERTY ZONED RR-DEO PER 9/186/92 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.

3. S0ILS MAP No. 28.
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[////7/) Tis AREA DESIGNATES A PRIVATE

EASEMENT OF 10,000 SQUARE FEET AS REQUIRED
BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE
ENVIRONMENT FOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE DISPOSAL.
IMPROVEMENTS OF ANY NATURE IN THIS AREA

ARE RESTRICTED UNTIL PUBLIC SEWERAGE IS5
AVAILABLE. THESE EASEMENTS SHALL BECOME
NULL AND VOID UPON CONNECTION TO A

PUBLIC SEWERAGE SYSTEM. THE COUNTY HEALTH
OFFICER SHALL HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO GRANT
VARIANCES FOR ENCROACHMENTS INTO THE PRIVATE
SEWERAGE EASEMENT. RECORDATION OF A MODIFIED
EASEMENT SHALL NOT BE NECESSARY.

THE LOTS SHOWN HEREON COMPLY WITH THE

MINIMUM OWNERSHIP, WIDTH AND LOT AREA AS

REQUIRED BY THE MARYLAND STATE DEPARTMENT <
OF THE ENVIRONMENT.

BOUNDARY OUTLINE BASED ON RECORDED DEEDS.

TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOURS BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY
AERIAL CONTOUR MAPS DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2000.

GROSS AREA OF PROPERTY TRACT = 8.5 AC.s.
NET AREA OF PROPERTY TRACT = 8.5 AC.+. .

. AREA OF PROPOSED LOTS = 4.48 AC..

AREA OF ROADWAY DEDICATION /7 R.OW. = 0.14 AC..

. AREA OF NON-BUILDABLE PRESERVATION PARCELS = 3.88 AC.:.
. AREA OF OPEN SPACE REQUIRED = N/A.

. AREA OF OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 0.00 AC..
. TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS PROPOSED = 4

. TOTAL NUMBER OF BUILDABLE LOTS = 4
. TOTAL NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS = 0

. TOTAL NUMBER OF NON-BUILDABLE PARCELS = 2
. THERE 15 NO FLOODPLAIN OR STEEP SLOPES LOCATED

WITHIN THE PROPERTY.

THERE ARE NO STRUCTURES, BURIAL SITES OR CEMETERY SITES
LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY.

THIS PROPERTY IS5 NOT LOCATED ON A SCENIC ROAD.
DEED REFERENCE: L. 1400 / F. 564; DATED 6/25/1984.
THIS PROPERTY 15 NOT LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SHOWN ON THIS PLAN IS5 AN -
APPROXIMATION OF THE SIZE, SHAPE AND LOCATION. IT IS UNDERSTOOD
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* ' ‘ ALTERNATE WELL LOCATION AREA
(1,500 SQFT. MIN)

POSSIBLE HOUSE SITE LOCATION

DENOTES STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
CREDIT EASEMENT AND
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT

THAT THIS SYSTEM HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED AND THE ACTUAL DESIGN
MAY CHANGE, ALTERING THE NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOCATED FOR THIS
DEVELOPMENT.

25.THERE ARE NO EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED ONSITE.

26. THIS PROPERTY DOES NOT HAVE ANY ZONING BOARD CASE OR BOARD OF APPEALS
REFERENCE ASSOCIATED WITH IT.
27.THIS PLAN I5 SUBJECT TO WP 02-97 WHICH 15 A REQUEST TO DISTURB
THE WETLANDS BUFFER FOR THE PURPOSE OF CREATING ACCESS FOR
THE 2 PROPOSED LOTS ON THE OPPOSITE SIDE OF THE WETLANDS BUFFER. :
THE WORK PROPOSED INCLUDES THE PLACING OF A DRIVEWAY CULVERT, CONSTRUCTION OF A
DRIVEWAY AND PLACEMENT OF A 20° DRAINAGE & UTILITY EASEMENT. WAIVER PETITION
REQUEST WP 02-97 WAS APPROVED ON NOVEMBER 20, 2001. THE WAIVER REQUEST WAS APPROVED o
SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: :
1) OBTAIN THE NECESSARY JOINT PERMIT AND MDE WATER QUALITY CERTIFICATION AND
ANY OTHER REQUIRED PERMITS.
2) PROVIDE A PLANTED RETENTION FACILITY TO CREATE A WETLAND TO REPLACE AT A Il
RATIO THE AREAS DISTURBED BY THE DRIVEWAY CROSSING AND ASSOCIATED GRADING.
3) SELECT A DRIVEWAY CROSSING STRUCTURE AND LOCATE THE PROPOSED CULVERT TO MINIMIZE
THE AMOUNT OF CLEARING, GRADING AND REMOVAL OF TREES (DISTURBANCE) CAUSED BY THE CROSSING.
A PORTION OF THE WAIVER REQUEST FOR PLACING A PROPOSED WETLAND/SWM FACILITY WITHIN THE WETLANDS
BUFFER WAS DENIED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON:
1) THAT THE PROPOSED BMP FACILITY WITHIN A BUFFER IS NOT ENOUGH JUSTIFICATION TO ALLOW
THE DISTURBANCE OF THE WETLAND BUFFER.

28. THIS PROJECT IS5 IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY
STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

29. AS A CONSEQUENCE OF ITS SUBMISSION FOR COUNTY REVIEW PRIOR TO NOVEMBER |5, 2001, THIS PLAN IS
SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOURTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS. IN ADDITION,
BECAUSE IT DID NOT HAVE PRELIMINARY PLAN APPROVAL PRIOR TO NOVEMBER 1, 2004, IT IS SUBJECT TO
COMPLIANCE WITH COUNTY COUNCIL BILL 50-2001 WHICH AMENDS PORTION;) OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS.

30. AT THE PRELIMINARY PLAN STAGE, A NATURAL AREA CONSERVATION CREDIT WILL BE APPLIED TO THE SWM FOR
THIS PROJECT.

31. ALL SLOPES FOR THE DRY SWALE DESIGN MUST BE 4% OR LESS.

32. ALL BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE (B.MP.) FACILITIES FOR STORMWATER MANAGEMENT WILL BE OWNED
AND MAINTAINED BY THE HOME OWNERS ASSOCIATION FOR THIS PROJECT.

DENSITY_ TABULATION
a. 85 AC. DIVIDED BY 4.25 = 2 LOTS ALLOWED AS A MATTER OF RIGHT. ; i

b. 85 AC. DIVIDED BY 2 = 4 LOTS ALLOWED PER CEO/DEO DENSITY

c. TRANSFER PROVISION OF SECTION 106 TO THE ZONING REGULATIONS
CEOQ DENSITY TRANSFER UNITS REQUIRED = 2 LOTS FOR CLUSTER
EXCHANGE OPTION.
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